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FBI 

. Date: 

Transmit the following in --------------------------i 
{Type in plaintext or code) 

Via _________ ---------------------1 
~ri~~ I • 

-------~-------------·-------------------~-~----L------- -
PAGE TWO 

OF ABOVE LISTED SUSPECTS AND WHO MIGHT BE WILLING TO TALK. 

INFORMATION FURNISHED BY INFORMANT BEING FOLLOWED . 

CLOSELY AND PERSONS W\MED WILL BE LOCATED AND INTERVIEWED. 

'MAIL COPIES TO CHICAGO, MEMPHIS, AND ST; LOUIS. P. 

Approved: __________ _ Sent ---~--M Per ______ _ 
Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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'· 
Fq-302 (Rev. 4-1 5-64) 

.~ ; 11· -. ~- '.~' 
' ' / 

FEDERAL.BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

1 . Date ___ g..,.,·,.,..,12~,µ.J6ai-1.8..>-----

' _' /··_ / 
KATHERINE WILLIAR,'/ nee OLSON., <iephonically contacted. 

the Federal Bureau of Investigation (FBI) Office on Augus.t 1., 
1968 and was subsequent1y·1nterviewed· in the vicinity·of;Mount 
Royal and Nol'th Avenues. 

. :·'-- ' ' . ' . ..... ... 

'\- WILLY.R advised that her min<!l. was hazy as to dates. 
She said she .. is . in the . process of gretH.ng · up .:and f if'}ding · herself. 
·and ,has·· been very: lntere-sted in ~s troiogy., Sc ie.ntoiogy a't'id 
the metaphysical. t.heor:Les of the.·ttosicrucians .-in· this regard. · 

WILLIAR said ·she l,ived at the st~ Franc:'1s Apartment 
Hotel, Los Angeles 1n November and· D.e.eember,; 1967 and left · -· 
there just· before Christmas, moviN;g; to an aparti~ertt on •Ca~1<on 
way:, Loa: J\,ngeles. While. at the ~t •. ;;·Franeis she met,a girl .·. 
named· MARIE whcf ,worked· -as a, barmaid in·· the, Sultan Room af'. the . ' , 

· St. Francis. MARIE ·was a friend and possibly, ·a reia#:bre of ·· 
CHABL:ES STEIN and his sts.ter, RITA STEilf:. ·, WILLlAR wii;$~ under . - · 
the ,impression that• MARIE -ana RITA ti,ere from New Orleans.···. She 

· met RITA at MA.BIE' s apartment amJ met CHARLES STEaN at Its 
resid:ence 5666 Franklin Street,,:,' Los Angeles• where RITA STE~N·· 
a,la:o lived with her ·four children. · , : ,, · . ·, . _,,. 

. At the sugg~s~ti.oz:i' of MARIE, WILLI:AR ·stat·ed that ·sµe 
. started babysitting w,.i,th RITA S'l'EIN' s .chil,.C,:ren.. These were . 
:two boys a,ng tw-o girls •. She· occasionai~y · s-~-~yed overnight· . 
·when. she was, babysitt1,tlg' at late hours ·and reG·alled one occa.ston 
when she was there .for po.ssibly two'~'to, three days with the 
childr.en. WILLIAR commented that RITA· STEIN had a boyfriend 

, and that was the reas.on she was using ·WILLIAR ''as a babysitter. 
· She said· hfi!r assde1ati0n wi~l'l the SJJ!EINs extended .from sh,ortly 
after Christmas.,;,., 196T until she belleves, s,omE;?time in March:,:· -
19p8. She recal:1ed re. ving made a couple ·o-f phone caJ.J_s from 

·. California to her mother in Mary1an4.,. · one of them be,ing from:. 
· the STEIN' s residence and ·comnient•ed tnat she still owed RITA 
SUIN fr this, bill.. ,She _advised 'that. she left California. 
suddenly after· breakillg up .with·, her boy.friend and hitchhiked 
rides with truck d~ivers · all across the country. · · 

~o ~now ledge of any trips , 

~ 

8/1/68 Baltimere,, ~f,taryland F·,le# 

I&~ w~/P)tJdr·1~b/ 
:::BA. 44-669 ' . : . ~, d ,_ _____ at _____ -=-'---='---.,.-'"'="".,.,.,--= 

by SA J01Il1 J, · GROOAN:jtk ,. ;.,,:~~i?~~~~'-8~/_2_/_6_8_. ___ _ 
'----~--'-------_:::__-----+-I--.-';;,:.;.;.,,,_.,-;.'-.. _-,-, ,,) DVU I 

This 'oocument conto.i(IS neither recommendotions''nor conclusions of the F e I ond is looned. to yo·ur agency: 
• s,,._'._ 

it and its conte.n/r .. ore not to be distributed outside your agency. 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



BA 44-669 
JJG:jtk 
2 -

.. 

made by either CHARLES or RITA STEIN or any knowledge that 
RITA STEIN's two girls had been away from their mother at 
any time. She said tha~ although she is 28 years of age 
she had never ·been in the Sultan Room at the St. Francis 
because she has lost her identification and could not prove 
her age. She stated that she never knew anyone named 
ERIC GALT or JAMES EARL RAY. The only time she recalls 
the name ERIC GALT having been mentioned by the STEINs was 

. on · one occasion when CHARLES STEIN . showed her some· 
newspaper article concerning GALT in which CHARLES STEIN's 
name was me ' . ed and that CHARLES seemed pleased because 
he had b.e·en tt,· put in a plug for his new song. She 
advised tha SSTEIN was a song writer and a promoter 
for musical . iners and that he also did some house 
painting on the iide to supplement his income. WILLIAR was 
shown several photographs of JAMES EARL RAY and she stated 

· th.at sne did not recognize the photographs as·. being anyone 
she had ever met or had ever known~ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



I FD-S6 (Rev. 5-22-64) • 
FBI 

Date: 8/2/68 

• 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

Transmit the following in -------...,.,,,....--.,---------------ii 
(Type in plaintext or code) I 

Via ___ A_I_R_T_EL ___ _ 
I 
I 

. (Priority) I 

---------------------------~--------------------L------- -

TO: SAC, MEMPHIS (44-1987) 

FROM: SAC, BALTIMORE (44~669) 

SUBJECT: .MURKIN 

airtel, 7 /30/68. 

Enclosed M
0

Lem
80
phisire 15 copies of aLn FD 302 of 

KATHERINE WILLIA v=· 
During the interview, KATHERINE WILLIA:iconstantly 

wandered from one subject to another, was obviously un-
.. c_ertain elf dates or happenings, and' is a v.ery neurotic 

person. This is being called to the attention of Memphis, 
in.view of WILLIAR's remark that she left California in 
March, but recalls a conversation re a newspaper clipping 
concerning GALT, that could only have occurred after the 
death of KING mn April. . 

0- Memphis (Enc. 30)U 
1 - Baltimore \--
JJG: jtk 
(3) 

Approved: ----:-~~F---':~---­
Special 

,~-f.1/Jiit>Jwlr-Jr -Jd) 
j~i;~;~:;:~ . . 

;.,,,;-:., . , bov 
f&-1vit1VIPHIS 

Sent ------M Per ______ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



J • • ' 

. -·-.-- ---·,-- ---

PLAINTEn 

. TELETYPE . URGE!ff. : .. 

TO: DIRECTOR; FBI. (44-38p&l)' 

. FR<.l,:. s~, ·sPRtNGFI·ELD (44-56l) 

W.RKIN. ·. 

: RE SPRINGFilllJ) ~ TO BUREAU AUGUSTF1VE'LA$T • . · · 
. - . --- - . : . . . - - : . -/ 

. ·. ••··. 8ACKGBOUND INFOBJfATION 01fit1WLY ;DBV~::z:susPiw · , 

.. cmrn~~- . ·, . .. . . . ' -. . . ' -' ·- . : ·. __ : . / -. '' 
-_ '· _ - PHYLLIS --_GRl~STAn • WIR QF DllL?W"t. GlU-N.Dt>T. ;;, .- ADVISED_ 

; . , n• -~SBAND LEFT FOR civiLiAN · •tOYmm IN VIET NAM -A~UST - --
. ' - . - . . ~ . . . . . . . . . . 

QNE LAST·. '·, STATES BB llf .CLOSJf AS$00lA1l'E. OF JOHN MC CL·JwrodK 
, ·; -· --·-·. 

----AND· ctout.Y- PAHALLELS DBSCRlPTI.oN· ·o:r"mnmEB. on ROBBrm AT 
. . . ' . ·. . . . . , . . ,, . ~- . 

. PART IN. ANY· BB NOR DlD·. HK 'iuv:& LARGE. AMOUNTS; OF •CASE. .• STATES i .·. 
. . . . . - ~~-- ~ . .· - . 

D FREELY TALKED ABOUT BtTB.GLAltY ACTIVITIES.-. . . . . . . - . . ~- - -

··. ·:,aOLE· .. 0FF1ca,s mol\T wo p0$1i1v1f ---nEsvt-rs_ -or -coNTACTs w1Tit : • .. 
PAROLEES' ANllPROBATIONDS.· WILla REPORT FURTHER CONTACTS . :'. .. --. '. 

... 
,, . · .. 

MAIL -COPIES :CHl'.CAGO~: DMPHJS. AND ST. LOUIS.- P ~ · -. - • ·· 
.·' . . . -, , 

'.: r 

• i 
. . ! 

.. 
-... --

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F'D-36 (Rev. 5-22-64) 

'f\" ~ 
,:;..__)- ~;: 

F B t 

Date: · 8/7 /68 

PLA INTEX'l' 
Transmit the following in------ (Type in plaintext or code) 

Via ___ T_E_.;,L_· E_T_Y_P_E __ _ 
{Priority) 

URGENT 

--------------------------------------------

TO:· DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861). 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561). (2 PP) 

MURKlN. 
, 

I . 
I 
I 
' I 
I 
I 
·r 
' I 

I 
' ...... -~-------· ........ 

RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO BUREAU DATED AUGUS'l' SIX, 

LAST. 

SI SIXTEEN FOUR'l'EEN DASH C ADVISED TODAY HE DEVELOP~D 

INFORMATION CONCERNING PERPETRATION OF BANK ROBBERY, THE 

. BANK OF ALTON, JULY •rHIRTEEN, NINETEEN SIXTY-SEVEN, THE 

RELIABILITY OF WHICH HE HAS BEEN UNABLE TO DETERMINE AT 

THIS TIME. 

MC CLINTOC AS WHEEL MAN DRIVING STOLEN NINETEEN FIFTY­

THREE BUICK; THAT UNSUBS ESCAPED THROUGH TEN FOOT HEDGE 

AT REliR OF BANK .AND MET 1\-fC CLINTOCK ON BROWN STREET AFTER 

WHICH THEY ESCAPED VIA LITTLE USED ROADS TO VICINITY OF 
. ' 

FOURTH AND BROADWAY, SWITCHING TO NINET~EN FIFTY-SEVENq;· · 
. . . · .l.k4-/r1/7- .A/ti-- ~ /¢0 

PLYMOUTH •. SUBJECTS LATER THAT NIGHT DISPOSED OF.BUICK N ·. . 

1 - Springfield (44-561) 
J.;..-_ Chicago (44-1114) (AM) 
(QJ Memphis (44-1987)(AM) 
1 - StQ Louis (44-775)(AM) 
RCH:skr 

Approved: _________ _ 

. Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ___ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



i l FD-36 (Rev. S-22-64) 

/ ... ,~ 
~ .. ,,,.>,. • 

I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
i 
I 
I 
I 
I 

' i 
! 

-j 

~ 

FBI 

Date: . 
I 

Transmit the following in --------:-=--:---:--:------:--:---------i_1
1 

(Type in plainte:xt or code) 
I 
I 'lia ________ _ 

(P riori:y) I • 

-------------------------------- ---------------L------- -

PAGE TWO 

S'I'ONE QUARRY, WEST AL~'ON, MISSOURI. ,...,. ... ~ 

INFORMAN~IN !CATES BANK LOOT S✓-~~9:IVE WAYS BETWEEN 

ABOVE THREE TS AND ROGER ALLEN, TAVERN OWNER, AND 

LEON KOHLER, SUSPECTED FENCE. 

I'NFORMANT CONTINUING KF'FORTS TO VERIFY COMPLICITY 

OF ABOVE LISTED SUBJECTS AND DETERMINE PERSONS WHO CAN 

VERIFY.; 

MAIL COPI.ES TO CHICAGO·, MEMPHIS AND ST. LOUIS. P. 

Sent ______ M Per ______ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



~ --~------

SAC, NE~J ORLEAf-TS ( 15 7-106 7 3) 8/7/68 

SAC, KANSAS CITY-(44-760) P 

MURKIN 

Re New Orleans l~tter to 

d1 ✓ y;:5 J3 
Kansas City. 7/17/68. 

Referenced communication request,~d · Kansas City to 
advise - if it is knmm whether there are any persons, who were 
imna·tes at the Missouri State Peni tcntiary quring the time 
JAi·IES EARL RAY was incarcerated who at the ti,ne, they were 
released gave a New Orleans address for residence. 

__ A review of prison records _ in the. names of· all 
inmates released for a one year pe1.,,iod prior to the tir11e of 
RAY's escape failed to reveal ~nyone listing a New Orleans 
address. 

2 - New Orleans 
·r/' ,- h. 

,,-"?- -- - /'t8Bn, l.S 

2 - Kansas City 
REH:ne-
(6) 

- . 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



/1,f 

Routing •. 
0•7 (Rev 5•67) (Copies to Offices Checked} • 

TO: SAC, 

D Albany 
D Albuquerque 
.i;:J Anchorage 
~ Atlanta 
D Baltimore 
D Birmingham 
D Boston 
D Buffalo 
D Butte 
D Charlotte 
D Chicago 
D Cincinnati 
D Cleveland 
D Columbia 
D Dallas 
D Denver 
D Detroit 

D Houston 
i;;:J Indianapolis 
EJ Jackson 
D Jacksonville 
D Kansas City 
D Knoxville 
D Las Vegas 
D Little Rock 
D Los Angeles 

,-:.s:J Louisville 
~Memphis 

D Miami 

B Milwaukee 
Minneapolis 

D Mobile 
D Newark 

D Norfolk 
0 Oklahoma City 
D Omaha 
D Philadelphia 
D Phoenix 
D Pittsburgh 
D Portland 
D Richmond 
D Sacramento 
D St. Louis 
D Salt Lake City 
D San Antonio 
D San Diego 
D San Francisco 
D San Juan 
D Savannah 
D Seattle 
D Springfield 

D Tampa 
D Washington Field 
D Quantico 

TO LEGAT: 
D Bern 
D Bonn 
D Buenos Aires 
D Hong Kong 
D London 
D Manila 
D Mexico, D.F. 
D Ottawa 
D Paris 
D Rome 
D Santo Domingo 
D Tokyo 

D El Paso 
D Honolulu 

D New Haven 
D New Orleans 
D New York City 

Date 7-10--68. 

RE: MORK.Di 

Retention y__ F'or appropriate 
D F'or Information D optional t:_J action 

D The enclosed ls for your Information, If used in a future report, D conceal 
all sources, D paraphrase contents. 

D Enclosed are corrected pages from report of SA--------/-----­
dated 

Enc. 
Bufile 44-38,86]j 
Urlile 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• 
.8/8/68 

TELETYPE 'URGENT 

TO: DIRECTOR• FBI (44;,;.3886i) . 

FIOM: SAC,. SPRINGFIELD (44-561) - P -

WR.KIN. 

RE SPRINGFIELD TELETYPE TO BUREAU· DATE~. AUGUST. SEVEN· LA.ST •. ···. 

s1 ·oNE .stx ·on· FOUR - c ADVISED TODAY HE HAS BDN ·_UNABI/E 

.· TO FURtlmR VERI~Y INFORMAi"ION· SET FORTH IN REFERENCED TEL;_ . 

· HOWEVER; HE- :ui: coNTINtiING .·. FORT$ To I,DENTIFY: PER_seNs WHG ·cotiLD .. -.,· ·· - : 

. ~S~lST _IN· VERIFICATION •. -~ -- '~J~ . -· . - . 
< ' • [I 1 ' ·. . 
. ~OBERT L. STANTON' ITERATED Jl:ENIAL HE-.. WAS · INVO,LV~ . ·I~ ... _ 

ROBBERY AT lWIK OF ALTON; H~WEVER,' Ju: Str.TED .. HE ·:a1.s SOME .I~FQR;.. 

MATION, WHICH-~ FEELS· MIGHT BE Of ASSISTANCE~- . wr STATES 'n..· 
·HAs TO 11TB~NK rr ·ovER'' BEFORE DIVVL.GING 1NF01uaj10N •.. STANTON -· 

. . 

· · WILL BE RECONTACTED AT AN EARLY DATE TO ELICI'l'E FURTHER_ l':NFOB-

.MATIO:ti FROM HUI.· 
( . ' . - .,::· 

· MAU .. COPIES TO ClUCAGO, MEMPiIS AND. ST.' LOUIS .•. · .. · :. 
·- - • ' !i. . .•- ' .. , 

, .:. _-' 

. ·. l - .Springfield (44 ... 561) ·. . 
~ CbieagG (44-1114) (AM) 

. (Y- . letnphis -. (44-193.7) · (A,ltl). 
·. 1 - St. Leuts· (44-77,5) (Afd) 
. RCB/tlp· .. . . 
. . :(4) 

'i 
;, • ! 

.· I 
- I 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



0-9 (Rev-. 5-22·64) .. 
I, 

II'..., ,f ' ""· 
' "' 

FBI 

· Date: August a, 1968 
Transmit the following in ---------,-----------,------------­

(Type in plaintext or code) 

Via -~A=i~r'-'t'"""e=la....-_______ _ 
(Priority) 

- ------------------------------------------' ---------·--------------

TO: ·. SAC, Memphis (44-1987) 

From: Director, FBI (44-38861) 

MURKIN . _ _,.. 

You should provide Mr. Phil M. CanaleL.ate 
Attorney General of Shelby County, Tennessee, the following 
investigative reports, copies of wh.ich are in your possession: 

Report of Special Agent Henry A. Snow dated 
4/17/68, at Birmingham, Alabama; 

Report of Special Agent Joe c. Hester dated 
4/17/68, at Memphis; Tennessee;. 

Report of Special Agent Alap G. Sentinella 
dated: 4/18/68, at Atlanta., Georgi.t(l;: · • ., 

Report of Special Agent Leroy W. Sheets dated 
4/18/68, at Los Angeles, Cali~ornia; 

Report of Spe~:?ial Agent Stephen M. ca.llender · 
dated 4/29/68, at New Orleans, Louisiana; 

Report of Special Agent Joe C .• Hester dated 
4/30/68, ~-t Memphis, Tennessee;. 

Report of Special Agent John L. Puddi$ter 
dated 5/2/68, at Jackson, Mississippi; . 
Report 9f Special Agent Howard H •. Rice dated 
.5/13/68, at Newark, New Jersey;. 

Enclosures (13) 

Sent Via ----------------M Per ________ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



.,. • 
Airtel SAC, Memphis 
RE: MURKIN 

Report of Special Agent Raymond B. Howe dated 
5/15/68, at Kansa~ City, Missouri; and 

Report of Special .Agent Raymond B. Howe dated 
6/14/68, ~t Kansas City, Missouri. 

Enclosed you will find the.toilo,wing original set 
and ·one copy, of the· set o,f documents_ provided to us by the 
British authorities·in regards to the extradition proceedings 
of James Earl Ray: · · 

1. Fingerprint comparison charts used in the 
testimony by· our Late,nt Fingerprint Examiner 
George J. Bonebrake;,· 

2. Fi_:(lgerpr.i·nts of Ray as taken on 6/8/68,' by 
British ·authorities; 
, ' 

· 3. TWo separate. Ol".ders issued by the Bow Street 
Magistrates' Court dated 6/13/68, pursuant to 
0 The Extradition Act, 1870," relative to·this 
matter (One order relates to the murder cha:rge 
in Tennessee and the other to the escape charge 
in Missouri.); 

4. Medical Officer's certificate dated 7/18/68, 
issued by the authorities of Wandsworth Prison; 

5. An order date~ 7/18/68, commanding Ray to 
be delivered to officials _of the United States 
Government; and 

6. Court.testimony of several individuals. 

You should provide the original set of documents to 
Mr. Canale and copy of the original set.should be retained for 
your records. 

, In addition,. you may provide Mr. Canale. the enclosed 
report of New Scotland Yard. A copy of this report was 
previously provided to you for your information. 

- 2 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



• • 
Airtel SAC, Memphis 
RE: MURKIN 

In furnishing the above reports and documents to 
Mr. Canale, it must be with the complete understanding that 
the reports and documents and contents thereof are not to 
be released outside his office. You should insure that no 
administrative pages and administrative data are included in 
the reports disseminated to Mr. Canale. 

- 3 -

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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• 
. 841 Federal Office Building 

Memphis, Tennessee 38103 
August· 13, '1968 

:· . / . 

I 
. ' ' .·/ 
Mr. Phi 1 M. Cana le,✓\ fr .• 
District Attorney ~neral 
15th Judicial District 

. Memphis, . Tennessee. ~8103 

Dear Mr. Canale: 

. Enclosed you will find origina1s·of the following 
documents which· were given to -us by British autbori,ties 

·• i1;1 conne:ctiori with the extrad1 tion · proceedings aga_iJist' 
· ·'. James :Earl _Ray: ·· . · · · - · · · · 

1 •. , Fingerprint ·comparison charts ~sed in the testiino~y. 
·br, our t,atent Finge.rprint. Examiner George ·J. Bonebrake; 

· 2. Fingerprints of Ray. as . taken o~r .6/8/6_8 , .by 13ri tisb 
~uthori ~i~s;. · . · - . ' . . . 

. . .. ~ . ' : . -.· ~ . . 

·-3:~ Two St;'parate orders issued by the ·Bow· Street-- . 
·- .Magistrates' -Court dated 6/13/68, pursuant to "The • 
.·.Extradition:: Act, 1870, 0 relative: to this matter. (One 
order-relates_ to·the:murde~ ctia:,:-ge 1n·Terinessee,·anc1 
_the other to the escape charge in Missouri.); 

-4. Medical Officer's Cert.ificate dated 7/18/68,. issued · •. 
by t·he au~borities of. Wandsworth Pr'ison; · 

5.- An .e>rder ·dated 7/iS/68,. commanding Ray to· be· delivered 
· to otfic-ials of· the United _States Government; and 

' . 6. Court te_stimony of several i.ndividuals.-

. Addressee (Enc. 16) , · 
· Memphis (44-1987) 

CH:BN . -. - . 

_·(3~-
-~•:_ . . 

n~:..:. ~_;:._,.:.~~-- ---.--~---

q;r 
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• 
, ~. Phil M •. canale, Jr., Augu~t 13, 1968 

-2-

I-~m also delivering to you Federal Bureau of Investigation 
r~por.ts as 1 isted be low: -. 

1. · Report.of Special Agent Henry A. Snow da~ed 4/17/68,_at ~irmingham, 
Alabama. 

2. Report of Special Agent Joe· C~. Hester dated 4/17/68, at Memphis, 
· Tennessee. 

3. ~eport of Special Agent Alan G. Sentinella dated 4/18/68, at 
.Atlanta, Georgia. 

4. Report of Special Agent ·Lerpy w. Sheets dated 4/18/68, at Los 
Angeles, C&.lifornia .. 

5. Report of Special Agent Stephen· M. callender dated. 4/29/68, at _ 
New Orlea~s, :Lo~isiana. 

6 •. Report of Spe¢ial Agent ;Joe c.·uester.dated4/30/68, at Memphis, 
·Tennessee.: · 

. ~ - - . . . 

. '1.. -Repor-~ of·,special Agent John L. Puddister--dated· 5/~/68_,, at· Jacks:o~/· 
Mississippi. 

8. Repo·r't of Spec'ial-Agent Howard H:~ .Rice dated 5/13/68, at Newa,,.k, -
.·. -New Jersey~ · · · •. -

10. 

Report ·of Special Agent Ra,ymond·B. Howe datt?d 5/15/68, at Kansas 
City •. Missouri~'. : . 

Repor·t of J:lpecial Agent Raym.ond.· B .. Howe dated '6/14/68 .: at Kansas 
. .-,City, Missouri~' 

··-Please be ,reminded that all· the above documents ar~ be:i°ng 
furnished :for··:vour .. use and assistanQe and are n,ot. to;b.e· ma.ct«? ava:r-iable · · 

-to pers~ns outside yo-,ii- office-· excep·~ · as .necessary .in , your.' prosecut i'on 
of James Earl .Ray. · ; · · · · · · · ,., 

. , .... 

Enclosures (16) 

~. . . "' . . .· 
:. · . -~ . Very·: truly yours · · 
•. :· <. ,' ·- -, • .. ·./. _'._, 

ROBERT ·G. JENSEN ... ·­
Special -Agent in c~arge 
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8/9/68 

· PLAINTEXT 

TELETYPE URGENT 

TO: . DIRECTOR; FBI (4.•38861) 

FROM:. SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

SUBJECT: · MtIRKIN ✓ if,/ ~ / q f 1 
u· SPRINGFIELD TELETYJ?E TG BUREAU DATED AUGUST EIGHT, 

LAST. 

· SI ONE srx ONE . , · - 0 ADVISED HE,, IS ATTE~XNG Te 

. .·. C0NiACT .THREE PE!SO~S ·' AllE BELiEVED ABL~- ~LA~E .HAR0LD . 

. ~lmARD :covXNGT~i ··ELMAR GR!NDSTAFF,foJOHN. MC CLINTOOK 

. STOJ.,EN FlFTYTHREE BUICK: AND LATER IN FIFTtSEVEN PL'!iMOUTR 0N . . , . . . -~ 

.. DAV ·OF BR' \"HE BANK OF ~~ON; . FURTHER .. TREY CAN. TESTlFY COV.INGT~N 
- . . . \_ ·' ·. . . . 

WlsARING DARK m.uE WINDBREAKER AMD 'GR~STAFF WEAR.ING LIGHT· BLUE 

. COVERALLS. . 

PHYLIS QR-INDSTAFF, WIF~ OF DELMAR, STATES SHE CANNOT· 

RECAill~OOVERALLS, NOR. CAN QE RECALL :DELMAR'S· ACTIVITIES . ON DAY 

OF QR. 

COPlES MAILED TO . CHICAGO, MEMPH.IS, AND ST. J.,OUXS ~ P .. 
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• _,. 

FBI 

Date: 8/12/68 

PLAINTEXT 
Transmit the following in ____ .:___ __ -:-=----:------:---:--:-------.-.--~----1 {Type. in plaintext or code) 

URGENT 
I 
I 

. ' Via ----=T:.::;;E:.=L=E:..::.T..::.·y=-p=E __ 
(Priority) I 

------------------------------------------------L-------

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861) 

.FROM: SAC,'- SPRINGFIELD (44-561) (2 PP) 

·MURKH{. 

RE. SPRINGFIELD TELE'I'YPE TO DIRECTOR DA.TED AUGUST.~ ;-i,J 
' -• . 

LAST~ ,/· 
ROBERT RIZZI 't:E :'UTY ~--. MADISON COUNTY SHERII<~Ff s 9:F'FICE·, 

i~wARrisv~i.iE, ILL!~ s, .4nVrsE:o AuGusT· 1,wfti ... vE, ·· INSTANT; ___ . __ 

DELM.t\R GRINDSTAFF, BELIEVED ARRESTED BY TH.t\T DEPARTMENT 
' . 

FOR POSSESSI.ON OF SAW.ED OFF SHOTGUN IN pOLLINSVILLE, 

__ :;LL_INO_x'S~ _·-HE ADVI~ED ~T _HE _BELlEV~D~i\TDSTAFF, ~RR~STED 

IN 'I'HE COMPANY OF. JOHN MC CLINTOCK.P"~IZZI ADVISED HE WOULD 
s 

OBTAIN ALL THE INFORr\MT.ION HIS: orFrC.E HAS ON qRIND~'l-AFF 

' AND FURNISH I'IY TO THE FBI. RIZZI FURTHER ADVISED THAT 

WILLIE LEE/4s AN APPOINTMENT WIY.d THE PUBLIC DEFENDER, 

ROBERT TRONE, MADISON COUNTY COURT HOUSE, ON THE MORN.ING 

OF AUGUST s·1xTEEN, NEXT, EXACT TIME UNKNOWN. 

-SPRINGFIELD WILL ATTEMP'r TO INTERVIEW WILLIE LEE AT 

l - Springfield (44-561) 
J.....- St. Louis (44-775)(AM) 

(Q,)~ Memphis (44-1987)(AM) 
1 - Chicago (44-1114)(AM) /..,, 
FEC:skr . t::J 

Approved: ----------­
Special Ageni. in Ci'iarge 

Sent ___ _ 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F 8 ! 

Date: 

! 
1 
1 
I 

Trans,mit the following in --------------------------111 
(Type in plaintext or code) . I 

I Via _________ _ 
-----------------------l 

~~~~ I 

------------~---------- -------------~----------L------- -

PAGE TWO 

MADISON COUNTY COURT HOUSE IN EDWARDSVILLE, ILLINOIS, ON 

AUGUST SIXTEEN, NEXT, AND WILL OBTAIN INFORMATION PERTAINING 
- . 

TO DELMAR GRINDSTAFF. WILL KEEP BUREAU ADVISED OF DEVELOP-

MENTS. P. 

Approved: ____________ , Sent -~-- __ ._M Per--'-------
Special Ager1t in Charge 

I 

I 
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In Reply, Please Referto 
File No. 

• 
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION 

WASHINGTON, D,C, 20535 

August 12, 1968 

TO ALL LAUNDRIES AND DRY CLEANING ESTABLISHMENTS: 

On July 13, 1967, two unknown males, wearing stocking masks, robbed The 
Bank of Alton, Alton, Illinois, at gunpoint and obtained over $27,000. Investigation of 
this crime led to the recovery of a white Van Heusen Vangard shirt and a pair of tan 
trousers among other items. · 

The shirt bears laundry marks and the trousers dry cleaning symbols, facsimiles 
of which appear below. The laundry marks appear on the shirt collar, and dry cleaning 
symbols appear on the front and rear pockets on the right side of the trousers. 

t~ ... !". r ~-

---·--------------·~~-­.., ~ ....... ,., • ,.:, ... ,,_?,. ....... ~ • • ..ii:,.--...,.-,··~ ' • " ... ' • ,. ' ,' • ,..f 
:i i:,. • ;_~ ' ,· • • 

.,- .', .,<l< 

},,J{f)) ' 

If, after review of the above facsimiles, you feel you have information which 
would be of assistance to the FBI, please call the nearest office of the FBI, the tele­
phone number of which is in the front page of your telephone directory. 

Very truly yours, 

J~dg~ 
~D1re~~~rHorj 

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



F'D-35 (Rev, 5-22-54) • • 
FBI 

Date: 8/13/68 

Transmit the following in ______ ___Jl>=f=,A~T....,,N~TEY~Tz...__ _______ __. 
(Type in plaintext or code) 

TELETYPE URGENT 
Via ________ -------------------1 

(Priority) I 

---------- -------------------------------------L------- -

TO: DlRECTOR, FBI (144-38861) 

FROM: SAC, SPRINGFIELD (44-561) 

MURKIN 

RE SPRINGFIELD -UDTYPE TO BUREAU DAT.ID AUGUST 

TWELVE, NINETEEN SUTYEIGBT. 

·su: ONE. FOUR - C ADVISED HE HAD BEEN UNABLE · 

TO GATDR INFORMATION CONCERNING HAROLD RICHARD . 

COVINGTQI-J.ND ASSOCIATES. BE ADVISED HE WOULD CONTINUE TO . - . 

D:EVELOP INFORMATION THAT WotJLD AID IN THE lNVDTIGAT.ION OF THE 

BAR ROBBERY OF THE Ba.NK.o, ALTON. 

WILL CONTXN'fl! IFFOR'l'S TO. INTERVIEW WILLIE LEE· AND 

Oi!IER ASSOCIATES OF HAROLD COVINGTON ANl> WILL KEEP THE BUREAU. 

ADVISED .• 

AIRMAIL COPIES OF THIS TELET'iPE HAVE BEEN SENT 

TO CHICAGO, MEMPHIS,,· ANDS!'. LOUIS. 

1 - Springfield (44-561) 
1 ·- Chicago (44-1114) (AM) 
~ Memphis (44-1987) (AM) 
~.- · St. Louis ( 44-175) (AM) 

FIC:jah 
(4) . 

b~lt ~\tt ~T~lP~£~'7 
\wmALS r'fA -
RE: SU .AIRTEL DTD 11/3186 

Approved: ________ _ 

Special Agent in Charge 

Sent ___ _ M Per _____ _ 
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